
ChdEFOL
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northeast District Office

2110 East Aurora Rd,

Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

November 6, 2007

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769 	 Ted Strickland, Governor
www,epastate.oh.us	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
FAILED ANNUAL STAGE II COMPLIANCE
Murphy Oil USA #6630
DAPC FACILITY ID 0243081337

CERTIFIED MAIL
Dan Crawford
Murphy Oil USA
200 Peach St,
El Dorado, AR 717317000

Dear Mr. Crawford:

The annual Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at Murphy Oil USA #6630 located at 9359
Mentor Ave. in Mentor, Ohio 44060 on August 24 and October 10, 2007, failed to demonstrate compliance
for the following parameters:

Parameter	 Pass/Fail
A/L Test	 Failed (retest on 10110/07 passed)
Pressure Decay Test	 Failed
Dynamic Pressure Test	 Not Required this year
Ohio EPA inspection 	 Passed

The pressure decay test failed on 10/10/07, due to a bad ATG cap. This was not replaced after the first
failed test on 8/24/07, as it should have been. Prompt repairs and proper maintenance will lead to tests
passing on the first attempt.

Please complete the necessary repairs and conduct a passing retest within two weeks of your receipt of
this letter.

Failed test results constitute a violation of OAC Rule 3745 . 21-09 (DDD).

Violation of state air pollution control regulations are punishable by a civil penalty of $25,000 per violation.
Issuance of this notice does not excuse any violation of state law regarding air pollution.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330) 963 - 1223.

Sincerely,

Dennis BushBush
Environmental Manager
Division of Air Pollution Control

CC'	 Tom Kalman, Ohio EPA, DAPC, CO
Lisa Holscher, U.S. EPA, Region 5
Bob Princic, Ohio EPA, DAPC, NEDO
Station Manager, GDF Station

Prmori on recycned	 Oho EPA is an Equal Oppounity Employer


